

MAC Case No. 322 of 2024
Present: Sonia Majumdar, Judge Bench -II(WB 01128)

Order No.04
Dated: 07-04-2025

Today is fixed for appearance of OP 2 as last chance and R/O of OP 1.

Applicant files hazira.

None appears on behalf of OP 2 today.

Hence, OP 2 is directed to show cause as to why the case shall not be heard
exparte against him.

No S/R upon OP 1 has been received since long.

Applicant is directed to take fresh steps upon OP 1.

Fix 18.07.2025 for showing cause by OP 2.

To date for taking fresh steps upon OP 1.

Chief Judge-in-charge